You are about to leave bayportbank.com.

Do you want to continue to ?

- 1. The Bank is not endorsing or guaranteeing the products, information, or recommendations provided by linked websites.
- 2. The Bank is not liable for any failure of products or services advertised on linked websites.
- 3. The privacy policy of the linked website may be different than that of the Bank.
- 4. The linked Website may provide less security than the Banks website.



First State Bank & Trust

- Contact Us
- <u>Locations</u>
- Access Your Account
- <u>Personal</u>
 - <u>Personal Overview</u>
 - <u>Checking</u>
 - <u>Savings</u>
 - <u>Loans</u>
 - <u>Card Services</u>
 - <u>Services</u>
 - <u>Rates</u>
 - Fee Schedule
- <u>Business</u>
 - Checking
 - <u>Savings</u>
 - Loans
 - Card Services
 - <u>Remote Deposit Capture</u>
 - Business Insurance & Employee Benefits
 - Business Services
- <u>Mortgage</u>
 - <u>Products</u>
 - Mortgage Info
 - Questions about your Mortgage with First State Bank and Trust
- <u>Trust</u>
 - <u>Overview</u>
 - Internet Account Access
 - Trusts & Estates
 - Investment Agency Accounts
 - IRAs & Retirement Planning
 - <u>Trust Team</u>
- <u>Insurance</u>
 - <u>Valley Agencies</u>
 - Hanzlik Financial Services
- Online Services
 - Internet Banking
 - <u>Applications</u>
 - Contact Us
 - <u>Check Reorder</u>
 - Financial Education and Resource Links
 - <u>Calculators</u>
 - Lost or Stolen Card
- <u>About</u>
 - Letter from the President
 - <u>History</u>
 - <u>Meet Our Team</u>
 - <u>Locations</u>
 - Community Activities
 - FDIC Information

- Federal Regulator
- <u>Statement of Condition</u>
- Disclosures and Notices
- <u>Security</u>
- Privacy

<u>About</u>

- Letter from the President
- <u>History</u>
- Meet Our Team
- <u>Locations</u>
- <u>Community Activities</u>
- <u>FDIC Information</u>
- Federal Regulator
- <u>Statement of Condition</u>
- Disclosures and Notices
- <u>Security</u>
- <u>Privacy</u>

Quick Links

- <u>eNewsletter</u>
- iPhone Mobile Banking App
- <u>Android Mobile Banking App</u>
- Financial Education Links
- Lost ATM or Debit Card
- <u>Contact Us</u>
- <u>Rates</u>
- Secure Internet Banking
- Credit Card App and Switch Kit

Partners

- <u>Valley Agencies</u>
- Hanzlik Financial

Privacy

<u>A A A</u>

We're ready to help!

• <u>Bayport</u>

651.439.5195

- <u>Stillwater</u> 651.439.7072
- <u>Oak Park Heights</u> 651.439.2655
- <u>Boutwells Landing</u> 651.275.5050
- <u>Hudson</u> 715.808.8183

Privacy Policy

FACTS WHAT DOES FIRST STATE BANK AND TRUST DO WITH YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION?

Financial companies choose how they share your personal information. Federal law gives consumers the right to limit some Why? but not all sharing. Federal law also requires us to tell you how

we collect, share, and protect your personal information. Please read this notice carefully to understand what we do. The types of personal information we collect and share depend on the product or service you have with us. This information can include: 1 Social Security number 1 Account balances 1 Payment history What? 1 Credit history l Overdraft history l Checking account information When you are no longer our customer, we continue to share your information as described in this notice. All financial companies need to share customers' personal

information to run their everyday business. In the section below,
How? we list the reasons financial companies can share their customers' personal information; the reasons First State Bank and Trust chooses to share; and whether you can limit this sharing.

Reasons we can share your personal information	Does First State Bank and Trust share?	Can you limit this sharing?
For our everyday business purposes - such as to process your transactions, maintain your account(s), respond to court orders and legal investigations, or report to credit bureaus	Yes	No
For our marketing purposes - to offer our products and services to you	Yes	No
For joint marketing with other financial companies	No	We don't share
For our affiliates' everyday business purposes - information about your transactions and experiences	No	We don't share
For our affiliates' everyday business purposes - information about your creditworthiness	No	We don't share
For nonaffiliates to market to you	No	We don't share

Questions? Call 651-439-5195 or go to info@bayportbank.com

What We Do How does First State Bank and Trust protect my personal information?	information and we limit access to information to those employees for whom access is appropriate.
	We collect your personal information, for example, when you
How does	l Open an account
First State	l Make deposits or withdrawals from your account
Bank and	l Give us your income information
Trust collect	l Give us your contact information
mv personal	l Make a wire transfer

information? We also collect your personal information from others, such as credit bureaus, affiliates, or other companies.

Federal law gives you the right to limit only

l sharing for affiliates' everyday business purposes -

Why can't I information about your creditworthiness

limit all l affiliates from using your information to market to you
sharing?
l sharing for nonaffiliates to market to you
State laws and individual companies may give you additional rights to limit sharing.

Definitions	
Affiliates	Companies related by common ownership or control. They can be financial and non-financial companies. l First State Bank and Trust does not share with our affiliates.
Nonaffiliates	Companies not related by common ownership or control. They can be financial and non-financial companies. I First State Bank and Trust does not share with nonaffiliates so they can market to you.
Joint Marketing	A formal agreement between nonaffiliated financial companies that together market financial products or services to you. l First State Bank and Trust doesn't jointly market

Privacy Model Disclosure PRIV-MODEL 7/1/2013 VMP® Bankers SystemsTM Wolters Kluwer Financial Services © 2010 2010.3/2449 2498221-010 EPRV2449



- Printable Privacy Policy (148 KB)
- <u>Home</u>
- Personal Banking
- Business Banking
- <u>Trust</u>
- <u>Insurance</u>
- Online Services
- <u>About</u>
- <u>Security</u>
- <u>Privacy</u>
- <u>Sitemap</u>

First State Bank and Trust is a full-service community bank serving the people and businesses of Bayport, Stillwater and Oak Park Heights, Minnesota and Hudson, Wisconsin.

<u>Member FDIC</u> | ©2009 First State Bank and Trust. All Rights Reserved. Site designed by <u>Spark5 Marketing</u>.